2012 and FEL ESOP 2015 ) of the Company as at March 31, 2018

FEL ESOP 2012 FEL ESOP 2015

I Date of Shareholders’ 
approval

Approved by the shareholders dated 
February 4, 2013

Approved by the shareholders 
dated March 30, 2015

II Total number of options 
approved

25,00,000 (Twenty Five Lakh only) 
Equity Shares of face value of ` 2/- 
each + 2,74,989 (Two Lakh Seventy Four 
Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Nine) 
Equity Shares of face value of ̀  2/- each

75,00,000 (Seventy Five Lakh only) 
Equity Shares of face value of ` 2/- 
each

III Vesting requirements Exercise period for the options under 
the Employees Stock Option Plan 2012 
(ESOP-2012) is immediate on Grant 
(since minimum vesting period has 
already lapsed since original grant)